

Stockholm, October 18th, 2007

Exchange Notice

Shares 244/07

Correction of Exchange notice (242/07) regarding listing of HMS Networks AB on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm

The correction concerns trading on a "when-issued basis".

On request by HMS Networks AB OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm has approved a listing of the company's shares on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm, with effect from October 19th, 2007.

During the period between October 19 and October 24, 2007 the trading in the shares of HMS Networks AB is conditioned of certain events, see below. The shares will during this period be traded under the heading "When-issued".

Quotation of share capital is SEK 1 057 165 and number of listed shares is 10 571 650.

Round lot: 100 shares Segment: Small cap

HMS Networks AB

Short name	Number of shares	ISIN code	Order book ID
HMS	10 571 650	SE0002136242	43302

Trading on a "when-issued basis"

The trading in the shares of HMS Networks AB will commence before all conditions of the offering are fulfilled. The trading will therefore be conditioned of certain events not occurring which may

The Nordic Exchange



otherwise lead to the termination of the offer (see page 15 in the swedish prospectus). If the offer will not be completed, shares will not be delivered and payments will be returned.

Industry:

Sub Industry code	Sub Industry
45203020	Electronic Manufacturing Services

Index:

Index code	Index name
SX45PI	OMX Stockholm Information Technology_PI
SX4520PI	OMX Stockholm Technology Hardware &
	Equipment_PI
SX452030PI	OMX Stockholm Electronic Equipment &
	Instruments_PI

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Niklas Frykström or Andreas Stigers at telephone + 46 \pm 405 \pm 60 00.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB

Anders Ackebo Niklas Frykström

Senior Vice President Surveillance Advisor, Issuer Surveillance